Winterfield G.C.Fixture List 2026-2027

29th March Johnny blair memorial. Pairs

Apr-26

5th April Medal

11th Open Mixed Texas Scramble (Min of 1 Lady Per Team)
12th Maitland Trophy / Younger Salver (Championship Qualifier 1)
15th Monthly Mid-Week Medal (Stableford)

19th Cunningham Medal / Napier Trophy (Championship Qualifier 2)
26th Jock Nicholson Rosebowl

May

3rd May Medal (Championship Qualifier 3)
9th Kevin Phillips Memorial Trophy (Tex Mex Scramble) 1 lady per team.
10th Rover Cup / Jim Laidlaw Seniors Trophy (Wingate Qualifier)

13th Monthly Mid-Week Medal (Stableford)

17th Davy Cockburn Handicap Trophy (Cromwell/Victoria Qualifier)
20th Interclub Match Vs Gifford (At Winterfield)

23rd Mens outing to the woll

24th Free Sunday (** U.S. KIDS **)

27th Seniors Interclub Match Vs Eyemouth (At Eyemouth)

thc Interclub Match Vs Gifford (At Gifford)
31t Juniorleaguematch1200pm{16.00pm |
June

2nd Seniors Medal yellow tees 55+

3rd Hillside Salver (Stableford)

7th June medal



14th Championship Finals Day

17th Monthly Mid-Week Medal (Stableford)
20th Belhaven Open

21st Winterfield/summerfield trophies
: 27th | .W.G.C. Ch.arity Scrarhble

28th Links Trophy

Winterfield v Dunba 10.36am-1108am

July

1st 75th Anniversary Trophy (Stableford)
5th July Medal

8th Seniors Open (Gents 55yrs +)
12th Hon. Presidents Prize

15th Seniors Interclub Match Vs Eyemouth (At Winterfield)
15th Monthly Mid-Week Medal (Stableford)
18th Captains Day
asth  FreeSunday  jumiorsevent
26th Shotgun 4 ball better ball 9.00am start

29th I.M.A. Shield (Stableford)
August
i 1st | | Mixed Opén Greensbmes

2nd August Medal (Champ of Champ Qualifier)
4th Seniors Medal yellow tees 55+

8th PRO'S DAY



9th

16th

19th

22nd

23rd

30th

September

6th

9th

13th

20th

27th
October
4th

6th

11th

18th

25th
November
1st

13th

December

Free Sunday

East Barns Trophy

Monthly Mid-Week Medal

(J.S.Higginbottom Snr. Memorial Trophy)

(Stableford)

St Margarets Rosebowl! & Fiona Smeed Salver (Gents Open 18 Yrs +)

Free Sunday

W.G.C. Par Bogey Competition

September Medal

Monthly Mid-Week Medal

Match Play Finals Day

RoMado lanx 4 ball better ball pairs

Free Sunday

October Medal
Seniors Medal yellow tees 55+
W.G.C. Greensome Foursome

Free Sunday

Royal Scots Trophy

November Medal

Gents Presentation Dance

(Stableford)

(Ladies & Gents Scramble)



6th December Medal

12th David Blacklock Trophy (Townies V Out of Townies)
12th AGM 4.00PM

Jan-27

1st Sclaffers Shield

3rd January Medal

February

7th February Medal

21st Interclub Match (Versus Leven Hall Arms)
March

7th March Medal

20th Winter Open (Gents 18+)



