

## Winterfield G.C.Fixture List 2026-2027

29th March	Johnny blair memorial.	Pairs	
<u>Apr-26</u>			
5th	April Medal		
<b>11th</b>	<b>Open Mixed Texas Scramble</b>	<b>(Min of 1 Lady Per Team)</b>	
12th	Maitland Trophy / Younger Salver	(Championship Qualifier 1)	
<b>15th</b>	<b>Monthly Mid-Week Medal</b>	<b>(Stableford)</b>	
19th	Cunningham Medal / Napier Trophy	(Championship Qualifier 2)	
26th	Jock Nicholson Rosebowl		
<u>May</u>			
3rd	May Medal	(Championship Qualifier 3)	
<b>9th</b>	<b>Kevin Phillips Memorial Trophy</b>	<b>(Tex Mex Scramble)</b>	<b>1 lady per team.</b>
10th	Rover Cup / Jim Laidlaw Seniors Trophy	(Wingate Qualifier)	
<b>13th</b>	<b>Monthly Mid-Week Medal</b>	<b>(Stableford)</b>	
17th	Davy Cockburn Handicap Trophy	(Cromwell/Victoria Qualifier)	
<b>20th</b>	<b>Interclub Match Vs Gifford</b>	<b>(At Winterfield)</b>	
23rd	Mens outing to the woll		
24th	Free Sunday	(** U.S. KIDS **)	
<b>27th</b>	<b>Seniors Interclub Match Vs Eyemouth</b>	<b>(At Eyemouth)</b>	
<b>tbc</b>	<b>Interclub Match Vs Gifford</b>	<b>(At Gifford)</b>	
<b>31st</b>	<b>Junior league match 12.00pm + 16.00pm</b>		
<u>June</u>			
2nd	Seniors Medal yellow tees	55+	
<b>3rd</b>	<b>Hillside Salver</b>	<b>(Stableford)</b>	
7th	June medal		

14th	Championship Finals Day	
17th	Monthly Mid-Week Medal	(Stableford)
20th	Belhaven Open	
21st	Winterfield/summerfield trophies	
27th	W.G.C. Charity Scramble	
28th	Links Trophy	Winterfield v Dunba 10.36am-1108am
<u>July</u>		
1st	75th Anniversary Trophy	(Stableford)
5th	July Medal	
8th	Seniors Open	(Gents 55yrs +)
12th	Hon. Presidents Prize	
15th	Seniors Interclub Match Vs Eyemouth (At Winterfield)	
15th	Monthly Mid-Week Medal	(Stableford)
18th	Captains Day	
19th	Free Sunday	juniors event
26th	Shotgun 4 ball better ball 9.00am start	
29th	I.M.A. Shield	(Stableford)
<u>August</u>		
1st	Mixed Open Greensomes	
2nd	August Medal	(Champ of Champ Qualifier)
4th	Seniors Medal yellow tees	55+
8th	PRO'S DAY	

9th	<b>Free Sunday</b>	
16th	<b>East Barns Trophy</b>	<b>(J.S.Higginbottom Snr. Memorial Trophy)</b>
19th	<b>Monthly Mid-Week Medal</b>	<b>(Stableford)</b>
22nd	<b>St Margarets Rosebowl &amp; Fiona Smeed Salver (Gents Open 18 Yrs +)</b>	
23rd	<b>Free Sunday</b>	
30th	<b>W.G.C. Par Bogey Competition</b>	
<b><u>September</u></b>		
6th	<b>September Medal</b>	
9th	<b>Monthly Mid-Week Medal</b>	<b>(Stableford)</b>
11th	<b>East Lothian Schools. 12.36-14.20pm</b>	
13th	<b>Match Play Finals Day</b>	
20th	<b>RoMado Ianx 4 ball better ball pairs</b>	
27th	<b>Free Sunday</b>	
<b><u>October</u></b>		
4th	<b>October Medal</b>	
6th	<b>Seniors Medal yellow tees</b>	<b>55+</b>
11th	<b>W.G.C. Greensome Foursome</b>	
18th	<b>Free Sunday</b>	
25th	<b>Royal Scots Trophy</b>	<b>(Ladies &amp; Gents Scramble)</b>
<b><u>November</u></b>		
1st	<b>November Medal</b>	
13th	<b>Gents Presentation Dance</b>	
<b><u>December</u></b>		

6th	<b>December Medal</b>	
12th	<b>David Blacklock Trophy</b>	<b>(Townies V Out of Townies)</b>
12th	<b>AGM 4.00PM</b>	
<b><u>Jan-27</u></b>		
1st	<b>Sclaffers Shield</b>	
3rd	<b>January Medal</b>	
<b><u>February</u></b>		
7th	<b>February Medal</b>	
21st	<b>Interclub Match</b>	<b>(Versus Leven Hall Arms)</b>
<b><u>March</u></b>		
7th	<b>March Medal</b>	
20th	<b>Winter Open</b>	<b>(Gents 18+)</b>